
Tulokset sarakemuodossa



Säästöpankkikisat
Liedon Parma

15.06.2021



M 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,1

1)   Markus Hurri                     LiedPa                    11,66             

2)   Nuutti Kokko                     TuUL                      11,68             

3)   Petri Tauriainen                 PernU                     12,05             

     Magnus Arnkil                    ÅIFK                      DQ                





N 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Ella Savonen                     LoimLei                   14,00             





M 400m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,2

1)   Markus Hurri                     LiedPa                    50,94             

2)   Samuli Raikunen                  LiedPa                    53,22             

3)   Lauri Salo                       TurWei                    54,91             

4)   Tatu Virtanen                    LiedPa                    1.02,57           

5)   Atte Virtanen                    LiedPa                    1.04,73           

     Nuutti Kokko                     TuUL                      DNS               





M Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Miika Lahtonen                   MynämI                    14,91             

     x      14,91  x      14,51  14,88  14,70  



2)   Mika Parkkali                    PorinYU                   12,72             

     12,46  12,36  12,67  x      12,72  12,50  







P7 40m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +1,3

1)   Vilho Hytti                      PorinYU                   7,89              

2)   Niilo Vehmanen                   LiedPa                    8,29              

3)   Ahti Helin                       LiedPa                    8,39              

4)   Oiva Brodkin                     PiikkKe                   8,42              

5)   Eino Välimäki                    KaarUra                   8,58              

6)   Nooa Lehtinen                    LiedPa                    8,88              





T7 40m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,6

1)   Neelia Huhtala                   PiikkKe                   8,27              

2)   Enni Pitkänen                    LiedPa                    8,29              

3)   Ingrid Perheentupa               PiikkKa                   8,48              

4)   Emilia Eksten                    LiedPa                    9,07              

5)   Kiia Aaltonen                    NaantLöy                  9,21              





P7 Pallonheitto




Loppukilpailu

1)   Eino Välimäki                    KaarUra                   20,97             

     20,97  18,72  18,93  



2)   Vilho Hytti                      PorinYU                   16,96             

     13,55  12,07  16,96  



3)   Ahti Helin                       LiedPa                    13,95             

     13,95  11,47  12,97  



4)   Oiva Brodkin                     PiikkKe                   11,70             

     11,70  10,85  11,09  



5)   Nooa Lehtinen                    LiedPa                    10,74             

     7,17   8,63   10,74  



6)   Niilo Vehmanen                   LiedPa                    7,98              

     6,25   7,15   7,98   







T7 Pallonheitto

Loppukilpailu

1)   Ingrid Perheentupa               PiikkKa                   10,50             

     8,70   10,50  9,76   



2)   Neelia Huhtala                   PiikkKe                   9,43              

     7,01   9,43   7,95   



3)   Enni Pitkänen                    LiedPa                    9,30              

     9,30   6,00   7,41   



4)   Emilia Eksten                    LiedPa                    7,23              

     5,09   5,86   7,23   







P9 40m

1)   Elias Vihervaara                 LiedPa                    7,20              

2)   Veikka Akkola                    LiedPa                    7,25              

3)   Atte Nylund                      PiikkKe                   7,57              

4)   Urho Brodkin                     PiikkKe                   7,68              

5)   Otso Aaltonen                    LiedPa                    7,76              

6)   Konsta Virtanen                  LiedPa                    7,82              

7)   Vilho Perttunen                  LiedPa                    8,16              

8)   Samu Sormunen                    LiedPa                    8,73              

9)   Lukas Vihervaara                 LiedPa                    8,84              

10)  Robert Alari                     PaimU                     9,03              



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,6

1)   Elias Vihervaara                 LiedPa                    7,20              

2)   Atte Nylund                      PiikkKe                   7,57              

3)   Vilho Perttunen                  LiedPa                    8,16              

4)   Samu Sormunen                    LiedPa                    8,73              

5)   Robert Alari                     PaimU                     9,03              



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,6

1)   Veikka Akkola                    LiedPa                    7,25              




2)   Urho Brodkin                     PiikkKe                   7,68              

3)   Otso Aaltonen                    LiedPa                    7,76              

4)   Konsta Virtanen                  LiedPa                    7,82              

5)   Lukas Vihervaara                 LiedPa                    8,84              





T9 40m

1)   Lotta Hytti                      PorinYU                   6,98              

2)   Maria Fugleberg                  TuUL                      7,03              

3)   Viola Vuorinen                   LittTU                    7,08              

4)   Emmi Ahonen                      LittTU                    7,17              

5)   Tara Ruohola                     TuUL                      7,23              

6)   Saana Haikio                     TuUL                      7,46              

7)   Viivi Pitkänen                   LiedPa                    7,47              

8)   Enni Nolvi                       LiedPa                    7,52              

8)   Iitu Jaakkola                    LiedPa                    7,52              

10)  Iida Karppinen                   LiedPa                    7,84              

11)  Linnea Laine                     KaarUra                   7,93              

12)  Hilda Helin                      LiedPa                    7,94              

13)  Saana Silvasti                   LiedPa                    8,12              

14)  Amelia Rauvola                   LiedPa                    8,23              

15)  Janni Poijärvi                   LiedPa                    8,32              

16)  Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    8,67              

17)  Alina Lappalainen                LiedPa                    8,86              



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,0

1)   Viola Vuorinen                   LittTU                    7,08              

2)   Saana Haikio                     TuUL                      7,46              

3)   Enni Nolvi                       LiedPa                    7,52              

4)   Hilda Helin                      LiedPa                    7,94              

5)   Saana Silvasti                   LiedPa                    8,12              



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,0

1)   Lotta Hytti                      PorinYU                   6,98              

2)   Maria Fugleberg                  TuUL                      7,03              

3)   Emmi Ahonen                      LittTU                    7,17              

4)   Viivi Pitkänen                   LiedPa                    7,47              

5)   Iida Karppinen                   LiedPa                    7,84              

6)   Janni Poijärvi                   LiedPa                    8,32              



Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +1,3

1)   Tara Ruohola                     TuUL                      7,23              

2)   Iitu Jaakkola                    LiedPa                    7,52              

3)   Linnea Laine                     KaarUra                   7,93              

4)   Amelia Rauvola                   LiedPa                    8,23              

5)   Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    8,67              

6)   Alina Lappalainen                LiedPa                    8,86              





P9 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Atte Nylund                      PiikkKe                   5,80              

     4,53   4,82   4,97   5,57   5,01   5,80   



2)   Veikka Akkola                    LiedPa                    4,99              

     4,73   4,66   4,87   4,99   4,92   x      



3)   Elias Vihervaara                 LiedPa                    4,92              




     x      4,92   x      3,71   3,99   4,14   



4)   Otso Aaltonen                    LiedPa                    4,77              

     3,78   x      3,10   3,74   4,49   4,77   



5)   Urho Brodkin                     PiikkKe                   4,61              

     3,70   3,94   4,21   4,32   4,61   4,36   



6)   Samu Sormunen                    LiedPa                    4,56              

     3,85   x      4,16   4,03   x      4,56   



7)   Robert Alari                     PaimU                     3,91              

     3,44   x      x      3,91   3,85   3,56   



8)   Konsta Virtanen                  LiedPa                    3,51              

     2,59   3,04   3,44   2,95   3,51   3,40   



9)   Vilho Perttunen                  LiedPa                    3,18              

     3,18   2,79   3,07   2,95   2,47   2,91   



10)  Lukas Vihervaara                 LiedPa                    3,12              

     2,92   2,75   2,80   2,10   2,96   3,12   







T9 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Maria Fugleberg                  TuUL                      6,59              

     5,10   5,91   5,83   6,39   6,13   6,59   



2)   Lotta Hytti                      PorinYU                   5,60              

     5,56   x      5,60   5,19   5,24   4,78   



3)   Tara Ruohola                     TuUL                      5,28              

     4,61   4,97   5,24   5,27   5,28   5,17   



4)   Saana Haikio                     TuUL                      5,28              

     4,92   4,72   5,27   4,41   5,28   5,16   



5)   Enni Nolvi                       LiedPa                    5,22              

     5,22   4,59   4,39   4,78   5,05   4,47   



6)   Hilda Helin                      LiedPa                    5,10              

     5,02   5,03   4,42   4,96   5,10   4,79   



7)   Iitu Jaakkola                    LiedPa                    4,97              

     4,43   4,15   4,61   4,30   4,68   4,97   



8)   Viola Vuorinen                   LittTU                    4,92              

     4,41   x      4,66   4,92   4,88   4,65   



9)   Viivi Pitkänen                   LiedPa                    4,33              

     3,92   4,12   4,33   



10)  Emmi Ahonen                      LittTU                    4,19              

     3,87   3,32   4,19   



11)  Iida Karppinen                   LiedPa                    3,89              




     2,38   3,07   3,89   



12)  Amelia Rauvola                   LiedPa                    3,07              

     2,76   3,07   2,99   



13)  Linnea Laine                     KaarUra                   3,07              

     2,70   3,07   2,83   



14)  Janni Poijärvi                   LiedPa                    3,01              

     2,34   3,01   2,74   



15)  Alina Lappalainen                LiedPa                    2,87              

     x      2,87   2,54   



16)  Saana Silvasti                   LiedPa                    2,83              

     2,27   2,83   2,59   



17)  Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    2,53              

     2,53   2,50   2,45   







P11 200m

1)   Eemeli Haikio                    TuUL                      31,33             

2)   Eliel Huhtala                    PiikkKe                   32,76             

3)   Eemeli Rönnemaa                  LiedPa                    33,01             

4)   Hugo Aho                         PiikkKa                   33,43             

5)   Niila Anttila                    LiedPa                    34,26             

6)   Juho Männistö                    TuUL                      34,76             

7)   Vilho Välimäki                   KaarUra                   35,14             

8)   Tomi Luukka                      LiedPa                    35,16             

9)   Oiva Lehtinen                    KaarUra                   36,43             

10)  Konsta Haikonen                  VirttNou                  38,08             

     Lukas Lehtokannel                MaarMa                                      



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,7

1)   Eemeli Rönnemaa                  LiedPa                    33,01             

2)   Niila Anttila                    LiedPa                    34,26             

3)   Juho Männistö                    TuUL                      34,76             

4)   Konsta Haikonen                  VirttNou                  38,08             

     Lukas Lehtokannel                MaarMa                                      



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,8

1)   Eemeli Haikio                    TuUL                      31,33             

2)   Eliel Huhtala                    PiikkKe                   32,76             

3)   Hugo Aho                         PiikkKa                   33,43             

4)   Vilho Välimäki                   KaarUra                   35,14             

5)   Tomi Luukka                      LiedPa                    35,16             

6)   Oiva Lehtinen                    KaarUra                   36,43             





T11 200m

1)   Alisa Launonen                   NaantLöy                  28,37             

2)   Vilma Lehtinen                   LittTU                    32,36             

3)   Devine Agbontaen                 RaisKu                    32,41             

4)   Pihla Heimo                      KaarUra                   32,86             

5)   Peppi Jaakkola                   LiedPa                    33,29             

6)   Ella Forslund                    LittTU                    33,35             




7)   Minttu Lautkankare               NaantLöy                  34,32             

8)   Edith Tuominen                   LiedPa                    35,34             

9)   Vilma Silvasti                   LiedPa                    36,73             

10)  Carolina Välilä                  LittTU                    36,83             

11)  Mona Nylund                      PiikkKe                   37,25             

12)  Lina Saleva                      LittTU                    39,74             

13)  Erika Laine                      KaarUra                   40,07             

14)  Vanessa Rauvola                  LiedPa                    40,17             



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,1

1)   Alisa Launonen                   NaantLöy                  28,37             

2)   Pihla Heimo                      KaarUra                   32,86             

3)   Ella Forslund                    LittTU                    33,35             

4)   Mona Nylund                      PiikkKe                   37,25             



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,2

1)   Devine Agbontaen                 RaisKu                    32,41             

2)   Peppi Jaakkola                   LiedPa                    33,29             

3)   Carolina Välilä                  LittTU                    36,83             

4)   Lina Saleva                      LittTU                    39,74             

5)   Erika Laine                      KaarUra                   40,07             



Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Vilma Lehtinen                   LittTU                    32,36             

2)   Minttu Lautkankare               NaantLöy                  34,32             

3)   Edith Tuominen                   LiedPa                    35,34             

4)   Vilma Silvasti                   LiedPa                    36,73             

5)   Vanessa Rauvola                  LiedPa                    40,17             





P11 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Eemeli Haikio                    TuUL                      4,38              

     4,19   4,38   4,29   4,05   3,97   x      

                                               



2)   Eemeli Rönnemaa                  LiedPa                    4,05              

     3,94   3,90   3,67   3,95   4,00   4,05   

                                               



3)   Eliel Huhtala                    PiikkKe                   3,93              

     3,79   3,93   3,71   3,62   3,78   3,58   

                                               



4)   Konsta Haikonen                  VirttNou                  3,92              

     3,92   3,12   3,09   

                          



5)   Juho Männistö                    TuUL                      3,82              

     3,82   3,71   3,56   3,51   3,57   3,68   

                                               



6)   Lukas Lehtokannel                MaarMa                    3,78              

     3,78   x      x      x      

                                 



7)   Vilho Välimäki                   KaarUra                   3,67              

     3,67   3,43   3,45   3,44   3,33   3,32   




                                               



8)   Hugo Aho                         PiikkKa                   3,66              

     3,55   3,66   3,42   3,39   3,62   3,40   

                                               



9)   Tomi Luukka                      LiedPa                    3,64              

     3,64   3,54   3,39   3,45   3,40   3,32   

                                               



10)  Oiva Lehtinen                    KaarUra                   3,59              

     3,54   3,55   3,59   

                          



11)  Niila Anttila                    LiedPa                    3,58              

     3,34   3,58   3,36   

                          







T11 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Pihla Heimo                      KaarUra                   4,22              

     3,96   4,09   4,18   3,99   4,12   4,22   

                                               



2)   Peppi Jaakkola                   LiedPa                    4,09              

     3,95   4,09   3,99   x      3,96   3,93   

                                               



3)   Vilma Lehtinen                   LittTU                    3,99              

     3,82   3,75   3,84   3,76   3,99   3,96   

                                               



4)   Edith Tuominen                   LiedPa                    3,81              

     3,81   3,74   3,66   3,77   3,70   3,57   

                                               



5)   Minttu Lautkankare               NaantLöy                  3,81              

     x      3,64   3,67   3,70   3,77   3,81   

                                               



6)   Ella Forslund                    LittTU                    3,70              

     3,62   3,43   3,44   3,56   3,48   3,70   

                                               



7)   Martta Koskivainio               MarttMu                   3,68              

     3,68   3,67   3,55   3,51   3,39   3,36   

                                               



8)   Vilma Silvasti                   LiedPa                    3,47              

     3,41   3,31   3,26   3,21   3,47   3,34   

                                               



9)   Mona Nylund                      PiikkKe                   3,36              

     3,33   3,16   3,36   

                          






10)  Carolina Välilä                  LittTU                    3,27              

     3,27   3,13   3,02   

                          



11)  Erika Laine                      KaarUra                   3,15              

     3,08   2,93   3,15   

                          



12)  Vanessa Rauvola                  LiedPa                    2,96              

     2,92   2,96   2,76   

                          



13)  Lina Saleva                      LittTU                    2,90              

     2,90   2,75   2,84   

                          







P13 200m

1)   Richard Lindqvist                TuUL                      27,14             

2)   Eero Hakola                      LiedPa                    27,62             

3)   Tatu Virtanen                    LiedPa                    28,10             

4)   Viljami Launonen                 NaantLöy                  28,49             

5)   Eero Kaunisto                    NaantLöy                  29,58             

6)   Niklas Ojanen                    TuUL                      29,81             

7)   Jonatan Sunila                   KaarUra                   29,83             

8)   Atte Virtanen                    LiedPa                    30,10             



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,7

1)   Eero Hakola                      LiedPa                    27,62             

2)   Eero Kaunisto                    NaantLöy                  29,58             

3)   Niklas Ojanen                    TuUL                      29,81             

4)   Jonatan Sunila                   KaarUra                   29,83             



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +2,4

1)   Richard Lindqvist                TuUL                      27,14             

2)   Tatu Virtanen                    LiedPa                    28,10             

3)   Viljami Launonen                 NaantLöy                  28,49             

4)   Atte Virtanen                    LiedPa                    30,10             





T13 200m

1)   Marianne Savolainen              LoimLei                   28,39             

2)   Oluwakemi Onilude                RaisKu                    29,21             

3)   Emma Suovanen                    NaantLöy                  31,10             

4)   Linnea Nieminen                  LiedPa                    31,78             

5)   Loviisa Granö                    LiedPa                    31,91             

6)   Vilja Koivisto                   LiedPa                    32,15             

7)   Sanni Hyyrynen                   LiedPa                    32,82             



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,7

1)   Marianne Savolainen              LoimLei                   28,39             

2)   Linnea Nieminen                  LiedPa                    31,78             

3)   Loviisa Granö                    LiedPa                    31,91             

4)   Vilja Koivisto                   LiedPa                    32,15             



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,5

1)   Oluwakemi Onilude                RaisKu                    29,21             




2)   Emma Suovanen                    NaantLöy                  31,10             

3)   Sanni Hyyrynen                   LiedPa                    32,82             





P13 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Eero Hakola                      LiedPa                    4,88 +0,1          

     3,94   4,88   4,75   x      4,85   x      

     +0,5   +0,1   +2,4   +0,7   +0,7   +0,3   



2)   Eero Kaunisto                    NaantLöy                  4,76 +0,4          

     4,52   4,61   x      4,52   4,65   4,76   

     +1,0   +0,1   +1,2   +1,1   +0,5   +0,4   



3)   Richard Lindqvist                TuUL                      4,43 +1,3          

     4,33   4,22   4,27   4,26   4,25   4,43   

     +1,5   +0,3   +0,4   +0,6   +0,8   +1,3   



4)   Jonatan Sunila                   KaarUra                   4,38 +0,9          

     4,38   4,16   4,27   x      4,23   4,15   

     +0,9   +0,2   +1,2   +1,3   +2,1   +0,3   



5)   Niklas Ojanen                    TuUL                      4,22 +0,6          

     3,71   4,04   4,02   4,22   4,19   x      

     +1,5   +0,4   +0,5   +0,6   +0,3   +1,4   



6)   Robin Helenius                   TuUL                      4,09 +1,2          

     3,65   4,09   3,95   3,79   4,09   3,69   

     +0,4   +0,5   +0,2   +0,0   +1,2   +0,9   







T13 Pituus

Loppukilpailu

1)   Marianne Savolainen              LoimLei                   4,70 +1,5          

     4,10   4,58   4,58   4,55   4,67   4,70   

     +0,2   +0,6   +0,0   +0,9   +0,9   +1,5   



2)   Loviisa Granö                    LiedPa                    4,27 +1,6          

     3,72   3,64   3,78   3,96   4,27   3,77   

     +0,4   +0,3   +0,6   +1,7   +1,6   +0,1   



3)   Aino Ivaldi                      PiikkKe                   4,26 -1,2          

     2,61   4,07   4,22   4,26   x      x      

     +0,3   +0,3   +0,1   -1,2   +1,5   +0,9   



4)   Linnea Nieminen                  LiedPa                    4,20 +1,2          

     3,83   4,00   x      3,96   3,78   4,20   

     -1,1   +0,4   +1,3   +1,5   +0,4   +1,2   



5)   Sanni Hyyrynen                   LiedPa                    3,77 +0,2          

     3,48   3,55   3,72   x      3,63   3,77   

     +1,3   -0,2   +0,8   +0,6   +1,2   +0,2   



     Helmi Kaunismäki                 TuUL                                        





P15 100m




1)   Wiljam Söderholm                 NaantLöy                  12,25             

2)   Samuel Rantapaju                 LittTU                    12,79             

3)   Oluwashina Onilude               RaisKu                    12,87             

4)   Veikko Paana                     NaantLöy                  12,92             

5)   Julius Aaltonen                  NaantLöy                  13,05             

5)   Niko Kaunisto                    NaantLöy                  13,05             

7)   Luka Hallenberg                  NaantLöy                  13,36             

8)   Aleksanteri Nyholm               VirttNou                  13,52             

9)   Arttu Kääntönen                  LiedPa                    14,43             

     Hannes Santavuori                NaantLöy                  DQ                



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,2

1)   Wiljam Söderholm                 NaantLöy                  12,25             

2)   Oluwashina Onilude               RaisKu                    12,87             

3)   Julius Aaltonen                  NaantLöy                  13,05             

4)   Luka Hallenberg                  NaantLöy                  13,36             

5)   Arttu Kääntönen                  LiedPa                    14,43             



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,4

1)   Samuel Rantapaju                 LittTU                    12,79             

2)   Veikko Paana                     NaantLöy                  12,92             

3)   Niko Kaunisto                    NaantLöy                  13,05             

4)   Aleksanteri Nyholm               VirttNou                  13,52             

     Hannes Santavuori                NaantLöy                  DQ                





T15 100m

1)   Aada Kalliola                    RaisKu                    13,37             

2)   Hilma Karonen                    LiedPa                    13,51             

2)   Lotta Kantonen                   NaantLöy                  13,51             

4)   Eden Kytö                        NaantLöy                  14,14             

5)   Veera Sovijärvi                  LiedPa                    14,26             

6)   Matilda Mehto                    NaantLöy                  14,33             

7)   Anna Yli-Kauppila                LiedPa                    14,78             

8)   Oona Lampinen                    LiedPa                    14,81             

9)   Amanda Rauvola                   TuUL                      15,00             

10)  Anni Koskinen                    LittTU                    15,10             

     Aino Kasvi                       NaantLöy                  DQ                



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,6

1)   Hilma Karonen                    LiedPa                    13,51             

2)   Eden Kytö                        NaantLöy                  14,14             

3)   Veera Sovijärvi                  LiedPa                    14,26             

4)   Matilda Mehto                    NaantLöy                  14,33             

5)   Amanda Rauvola                   TuUL                      15,00             

     Aino Kasvi                       NaantLöy                  DQ                



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Aada Kalliola                    RaisKu                    13,37             

2)   Lotta Kantonen                   NaantLöy                  13,51             

3)   Anna Yli-Kauppila                LiedPa                    14,78             

4)   Oona Lampinen                    LiedPa                    14,81             

5)   Anni Koskinen                    LittTU                    15,10             





P15 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Luka Lujasmaa                    SalVil                    14,26             




     14,26  -      12,87  12,58  -      12,23  



2)   Samuel Rantapaju                 LittTU                    10,61             

     10,32  10,61  -      10,40  -      10,09  



3)   Eero Vuorinen                    PiikkKe                   9,51              

     8,42   -      9,51   8,21   -      8,68   



4)   Aleksanteri Nyholm               VirttNou                  7,84              

     7,31   7,74   7,20   7,32   -      7,84   



5)   Arttu Kääntönen                  LiedPa                    7,02              

     -      6,37   6,96   7,02   -      6,85   







T15 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Elviira Tarvainen                MaskKa                    11,27             

     11,05  11,17  11,27  10,85  10,76  x      



2)   Enni Haulisto                    TuUL                      11,21             

     11,21  11,09  10,64  11,10  x      x      



3)   Hilma Karonen                    LiedPa                    9,48              

     9,16   8,81   8,55   9,48   8,48   7,85   



4)   Matilda Mehto                    NaantLöy                  9,23              

     9,23   9,06   x      8,67   x      x      



5)   Veera Sovijärvi                  LiedPa                    8,78              

     8,78   x      8,01   6,81   7,92   7,59   



6)   Oona Lampinen                    LiedPa                    7,92              

     7,92   5,91   7,42   6,58   6,56   6,92   



7)   Amanda Rauvola                   TuUL                      7,53              

     7,12   6,91   7,28   7,53   7,53   7,42   



8)   Anna Yli-Kauppila                LiedPa                    7,15              

     7,15   6,40   6,87   6,49   6,99   6,63   







N17 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Venla Hämäläinen                 LiedPa                    13,69             

2)   Ella Päiviö                      TurWei                    14,04             





M17 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Aapo Kalajoki                    TuUL                      12,96             

     12,71  12,58  12,96  -      11,82  12,32  







N17 Kuula




Loppukilpailu

1)   Minttu Laurila                   TuUL                      13,19             

     13,19  x      x      x      12,80  12,90  



2)   Ella Päiviö                      TurWei                    9,07              

     9,07   8,92   x      x      x      8,89   







M30 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,1

1)   Samuli Alppiranta                TurWei                    12,16             





M30 400m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,2

1)   Samuli Alppiranta                TurWei                    56,23             





M35 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Tomi Mustonen                    VSVU                      11,83             





M40 400m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,2

1)   Petteri Uusitalo                 TuUL                      57,53             





M40 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Tomi Kultala                     TSU                       12,55             

     12,55  x      x      11,59  12,27  x      







M45 400m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,2

1)   Sami Mäkinen                     TRaju                     1.06,30           





N45 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Johanna Ranta                    TuUL                      6,34              

     5,71   5,80   6,34   5,94   x      5,81   







N50 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Elisa Valtanen                   VSVU                      14,44             





N55 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Katrin Mertanen                  VSVU                      13,93             








N60 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Virve Lännistö                   VSVU                      8,94              

     8,94   x      8,66   8,41   8,30   x      







M70 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Jarmo Lipasti                    VSVU                      14,69             





N70 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Sirpa Vahtera                    VSVU                      7,13              

     7,09   7,13   x      6,96   x      x      







M70 Kuula

Loppukilpailu

1)   Jarmo Lipasti                    VSVU                      11,06             

     10,51  10,42  10,61  11,06  x      x      







M75 100m

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,5

1)   Jouko Teinilä                    VSVU                      17,81             
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